



**SENATE AMENDMENT 3,  
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 SENATE BILL 20**

April 28, 2009 – Offered by Senator GROTHMAN.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 5, line 15: delete that line and substitute “\$50,000, of which no more  
3           than \$25,000 may be ordered for punitive damages.”.
- 4           **2.** Page 5, line 18: delete that line and substitute “or preceding year, \$100,000,  
5           of which no more than \$25,000 may be ordered for punitive damages.”.
- 6           **3.** Page 5, line 21: delete that line and substitute “or preceding year, \$200,000,  
7           of which no more than \$25,000 may be ordered for punitive damages.”.
- 8           **4.** Page 5, line 24: delete that line and substitute “\$300,000, of which no more  
9           than \$25,000 may be ordered for punitive damages.”.

10

(END)